value, and attribute that present value to periods of employer service. Note disclosure and
required supplementary information requirements about pensions are also addressed.

GASB 68 replaces the requirements of Statement No. 27, Accounting for Pensions by State
and Local Governmental Employers, and Statement No. 50, Pension Disclosures, as they
relate to pensions that are provided through pension plans administered as trusts or
equivalent arrangements that meet certain criteria. The requirements of Statements 27 and
50 remain applicable for pensions that are not covered by the scope of this Statement.

The Authority adopted GASB 68 effective July 1, 2013. In connection with the adoption of
this new standard all accounts were analyzed by management in order to access the
impact on the financial statements. The implementation of GASB 68 results in the Authority
reporting a Net Pension Liability of $58.4 million as of July 1, 2013. The Authority’s Net
Position as of July 1, 2013 and the Authority’s Statement of Revenues and Expenses and
Changes in Net Position for the year ended June 30, 2014 have been restated to reflect the
required adjustments.

As of July 1, 2013:

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Net Position $ 1,828,561   $ (58,445)   $ 1,770,116

For the year ended June 30, 2014:
Pension expense 11,990   (9,316)   2,674
Increase in Net Position 91,778   9,316   101,094

As of June 30, 2014:
Net pension liability -   (23,687)   (23,687)
Deferred inflows of resources -   (25,442)   (25,442)
Net Position $ 1,920,339   $ (49,129)   $ 1,871,210

In January 2013, GASB issued Statement No. 69, Government Combinations and
Disposals of Government Operations (“GASB No. 69”).  This Statement establishes
accounting and financial reporting standards related to government combinations and
disposals of government operations. As used in this Statement, the term government
combinations include a variety of transactions referred to as mergers, acquisitions, and
transfers of operations.  The distinction between a government merger and a government
acquisition is based upon whether an exchange of significant consideration is present within